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A0 Respondent Information (Not for Publication)

Name: Krissta Hadsell
Title: Director of Institutional Research & Accountability
Office:
Mailing Address: 800 Martinsburg Rd
City/State/Zip/Country: Mount Vernon, OH 43050
Phone: 740-397-9000
Fax:
E-mail Address: khadsell@mvnu.edu
X Yes

No



Common Data Set 2021-2022

Certificate



Common Data Set 2021-2022




Common Data Set 2021-2022

A Initial 2015 cohort of first-time, full-
time, bachelor's (or equivalent)
degree-seeking undergraduate 135 207 10 352
students

B Of the initial 2015 cohort, how many



Common Data Set 2021-2022

Initial 2014 cohort of first-time, full-
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C1-C2: Applications

485
697

427
604

143

151

1182

1031
294

Cc2

Yes No

Is your waiting list ranked? Yes No
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English

Mathematics

Science
Of these, units that must be
lab

Foreign language

Social studies

History

Academic electives

Computer Science

Visual/Performing Arts
Other (specify)

C6-C7: Basis for Selection
C6

other (explain):

Cc7

Academic
Rigor of secondary school
record
Class rank
Academic GPA
Standardized test scores
Application Essay
Recommendation(s)
Nonacademic
Interview
Extracurricular activities
Talent/ability
Character/personal qualities
First generation
Alumni/ae relation
Geographical residence
State residency

Religious affiliation/commitment

Racial/ethnic status
Volunteer work

Work experience

Level of applicant’s interest

C8: SAT and ACT Policies

Entrance exams

C8A

SAT or ACT
ACT Only

1 and Physical EdL

Very Important

Require

WN W whp

Important

Recommend

Considered

Yes

Require for Some

Not Considered

X X X X X X X X X X X X X

No

Consider if
Submitted
X

Not
Used
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SAT Only
SAT and SAT Subiject Tests or
SAT Subject Tests

c8B
ACT wilelling required

ACT with writing recommended
X ACT with or without writing accepted

c8B
SAT with Essay component required
SAT with Essay component recommended
X SAT with or without Essay component accepted

C8C Please indicate how your institution will use the SAT or ACT essay component; check all that apply.

SAT essay ACT essay
For admission

For placement

For advising

In place of an application essay

As a validity check on the

application process

No college policy as of now

Not using essay component X X

c8D

X Yes
No

C8E Latest date by which SAT or ACT scores must be received for fall-term admission

Latest date by which SAT Subject Test scores must be received for fall-term admission

C8F If necessary, use this space to clarify your test
policies (e.qg., if tests are recommended for some

Cc8G
X SAT
X
SAT Subject Tests
X AP
CLEP
X Institutional Exam

State Exam (specify):
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C9-C12: Freshman Profile

Cco

Percent Number
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C10

Ci1

Ci12

C13

C14

6-11 0.00%
Below 6 0.00%
Totals should = 100% 100.00%

Percent of all degree-seeking, first-time, first-year (freshman) students who had high school class

Percent in top tenth of high school graduating class
Percent in top quarter of high school graduating class

Percent in top half of high school graduating class

Percent in bottom half of high school graduating class

Percent in bottom quarter of high school graduating class

Percent who had GPA of 4.0

Percent who had GPA between 3.75 and 3.99
Percent who had GPA between 3.50 and 3.74
Percent who had GPA between 3.25 and 3.49
Percent who had GPA between 3.00 and 3.24
Percent who had GPA between 2.50 and 2.99
Percent who had GPA between 2.0 and 2.49
Percent who had GPA between 1.0 and 1.99

Percent who had GPA below 1.0

C13-C20: Admission Policies

Application Fee

Amount of application fe

Can it be waived for applicants with financial need?

3.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00%

100.00% 100.00%
Percent

26%

50%

74% Top half +

26% bottom half = 100%
8%
0.721

Percent
18.03%
27.21%
14.63%
17.35%

8.84%
9.86%
3.40%

0.68%

100.00%

3.55
100.00%

Yes No

X

$25.00

Yes
X

No

If you have an application fee and an on-line application option, please indicate policy for students

Same fee

Free
Reduced

Can on-line application fee be waived for
applicants with financial need?

Application closing date
Does your institution have an application closing

Date
Application closing date (fall)

Priority Date

Yes No
X
Yes No
X



Common Data Set 2021-2022

Ci5

C16

Yes

No
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If “yes,” please complete the following:
Early action closing date

Early action notification date

Yes

No

Is your early action plan a “restrictive” plan under which you limit [

CDSs-C

Page 13
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D1-D2: Fall Applicants
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D10

D11

D12

D13

D14

D15

D16

D17

D18

D19

D20

D21

D22

Does an open admission policy, if reported, apply to
transfer students?

Describe additional requirements for transfer admission, if applicable:
Submission of a final high school transcript for those entering with 30 or fewer transferable credits.

D12-D17: Transfer Credit Policies
Report the lowest grade earned for any

course that may be transferred for credit: C-
Number Unit Type
Maximum number of credits or courses that may be
transferred from a two-year institution:
Number Unit Type
Maximum number of credits or courses that may be
transferred from a four-year institution:
Minimum number of credits that transfers must complete
at your institution to earn an associate degree: 30.00
Minimum number of credits that transfers must complete
at your institution to earn a bachelor’s degree: 30.00

Describe other transfer credit policies:

D18-D22: Military Service Transfer Credit Policies
Does your institution accept the following military/veteran transfer credits:

Yes No
American Council on Education (ACE) X
College Level Examination Program (CLEP) X
DANTES Subject Standardized Tests (DSST) X
Number Unit Type

Maximum number of credits or courses that may be
transferred based on military education evaluated by the 40 credit hours
American Council on Education (ACE):

Number Unit Type
Maximum number of credits or courses that may be transferred
based on Department of Defense supported prior learning 30 semester
assessments (College Level Examination Program (CLEP) or hours
DANTES Subject Standardized Tests (DSST)):
Yes No

Are the military/veteran credit transfer policies published on your

https://mwww.mvnu.edu/gps/military

Describe other military/veteran transfer credit policies unigue to your institution:
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El

X X X X

Accelerated program
Cooperative education program
Cross-registration

Distance learning

Double major

Dual enroliment
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F1

F2

X Campus Ministries
Choral groups
Concert band
Dance
Drama/theater

xX X

Jazz band

Literary magazine
Marching band
Model UN

Music ensembles
Musical theater
Opera

Pep band

Radio station
Student government
Student newspaper

X X X X

xX X

X X X X

Student-run film society

Symphony orchestra
Television station
Yearbook

F3

Army ROTC is offered:

First-time, first-
year (freshman)
students

11%
0%
0%

89%

11%
0%
18
18

At Cooperating
Institution

Undergraduates

12%

0%
0%
76%
24%
1%
19
20
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https://apply.mvnu.edu/register/npc
https://apply.mvnu.edu/register/npc
https://apply.mvnu.edu/register/npc
https://apply.mvnu.edu/register/npc
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In-district: NA
In-state (out-of-district): NA
Out-of-state: NA
NONRESIDENT ALIENS: NA

CDS-G

Page 19
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1. Non-need institutional grants
2. Non-need tuition waivers

3. Non-need athletic awards

4. Non-need federal grants

5. Non-need state grants

H1
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H2

Scholarships/Grants

Self-Help

A Number of degree-seeking undergraduate students

(CDS Item B1 if reportina on Fall 2021 cohort)

B Number of students in line a who applied for need-
based financial aid

C Number of students in line b who were determined to
have financial need

D Number of students in line c who were awarded any
financial aid

E Number of students in line

Non-need-
l}le(-:l-d(-jbased —
( ng% € nc?nfd (Exclude non-
need- tase a:| need-based aid
L ocrinee use to meet
rEE) need.)
$2,694,063 $7,528
$1,070,937 $4,780
$18,800,759 $2,725,377
$809,977 $69,717
$23,375,736 $2,807,402
$8,919,880 $773,062
$167,376
$0 $0
$9,087,256 $773,062
$1,998,311 $152,747
$527,958 $70,951
$951,398 $399,000
o Full-time Less Than
Elrst—tlme Full- Undergrad Full-time
time Freshmen (Incl. Fresh) Undergrad
344 1448 134
334 1315 86
309 1205 76
309 1194 70
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L Average need-based self-help award (
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Priority date for filing required financial aid forms:

Deadline for filing required financial aid forms:

| x| No deadline for filing required forms
(applications processed on a rolling basis)

H10 Indicate notification dates for first-year (freshman) students (answer a or b):

a) Students notified on or about (date):
1 week after acceptance, starting November 15th of each year

b) Students notified on a rolling basis:
x| Yes
No
If yes, starting date:
November 15th of each year

H11 Indicate reply dates:
Students must reply by (date): September 1st
or within weeks of notification.

Types of Aid Available
Please check off all types of aid available to undergraduates at your institution:

H12 Loans

X Direct Subsidized Stafford Loans
X Direct Unsubsidized Stafford Loans
X Direct PLUS Loans

Federal Perkins Loans

Federal Nursing Loans

X State Loans

X College/university loans from institutional funds
Other (specify):

H13 Need Based Scholarships and Grants

Federal Pell

SEOG

State scholarships/grants

Private scholarships

College/university scholarship or grant aid from institutional funds
United Negro College Fund

Federal Nursing Scholarship

X Other (specify):

Federal TEACH Grant

X X X X X

H14 Check off criteria used in awarding institutional aid. Check all that apply.

Non-Need Based Need-Based
Academics X
Alumni affiliation
Art

Athletics

Job skills X
ROTC

Leadership
Minority status
Music/drama
Religious affiliation
State/district residency X

xX X X

X X X X

H1s [f your institution has recently implemented any major financial aid policy, program, or
initiative to make your institution more affordable to incoming students such as
replacing loans with grants, or waiving costs for families below a certain income level
please provide details below:

We partnered with High Schools in the City of Columbus, OH, in order to provide a
gateway for those students, who were Federal PELL Grant Eligible, to be able to access
Higher Education at no cost to them.
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Are these policies related to the COVID-19 pandemic?

| | Yes
No

CDS-H

Page 25
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I. INSTRUCTIONAL FACULTY AND CLASS SIZE

The following definition of full-time instructional faculty is used by the American Association of University Professors
(AAUP) in its annual Faculty Compensation Survey (the part time definitions are not used by AAUP). Instructional
Faculty is defined as those members of the instructional-research staff whose major regular assignment is instruction,
including those with released time for research. Use the chart below to determine inclusions and exclusions:

®mm O

Full-time

Exclude

Exclude

Exclude

Exclude

Include
Exclude
Exclude

Part-time

Include only if
they teach one
or more non-
clinical credit
courses
Include if they
teach one or
more non-
clinical credit
courses

Include

Exclude

Exclude
Exclude
Include

Full-time instructional faculty: faculty employed on a full-time basis for instruction (including those with released
time for research)

Part-time instructional faculty: Adjuncts and other instructors being paid solely for part-time classroom instruction.
Also includes full-time faculty teaching less than two semesters, three quarters, two trimesters, or two four-month

sessions. Employees who are not considered full-time instruction faculty but who teach one or more non-clinical credit
courses may be counted as part-time faculty.

Minority faculty: includes faculty who designate themselves as Black, non-Hispanic; American Indian or Alaska

Native; Asian, Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander, or Hispanic.

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

J

Total number of instructional faculty

18

tol

Full-Time Part-Time

66
11
27
39

46
19

(based on
and

114
11
54
60

0
44

67
3

11

1917
104

Total
180
22
81
99
0
90

86

11

students
faculty).
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Class Sections: A class section is an organized course offered for credit, identified by discipline and
number, meeting at a stated time or times in a classroom or similar setting, and not a subsection such as
a laboratory or discussion session. Undergraduate class sections are defined as any sections in which at
least one degree-seeking undergraduate student is enrolled for credit. Exclude distance learning classes
and noncredit classes and individual instruction such as dissertation or thesis research, music instruction,
or one-to-one readings. Exclude students in independent study, co-operative programs, internships,
foreign language taped tutor sessions, practicums, and all students in one-on-one classes. Each class
section should be counted only once and should not be duplicated because of course catalog cross-

Lmtimmn

Using the above definitions, please report for each of the following class-size intervals the number of
class sections and class subsections offered in Fall 2021. For example, a lecture class wi.6 (s)-8.Q.,

2-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 100+ Total
CLASS
SECTIONS 139 149 103 28 13 5 0 437
2-9 10-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 100+ Total
CLASS SUB- 2 31 9 12

SECTIONS
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Common Data Set Definitions

+  All definitions related to the financial aid section appear at the end of the Definitions document.

& Items preceded by an asterisk (*) represent definitions agreed to among publishers which do not appear on the CDS document
but may be present on individual publishers’ surveys.

*Academic advisement: Plan under which each student is assigned to a faculty member or a trained adviser, who, through regular
meetings, helps the student plan and implement immediate and long-term academic and vocational goals.
Accelerated program: Completion of a college programstud25.6 (ho,)]TJ2.304 0 Td908 Tw 1.,
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Deferred admission: The practice of permitting admitted students to postpone enroliment, usually for a period of one academic term

or one year.
Degree: An award conferred by a college, university, or other postsecondary education institution as official recognition for the

successful completion of a program of studies.
Degree-seeking students: Students enrolled in courses for credit who are recognized by the institution as seeking a degree or

recognized postsecondary credential.
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Honors program: Any special program for very able students offering the opportunity for educational enrichment, independent study,
acceleration, or some combination of these.

Independent study: Academic work chosen or designed by the student with the approval of the department concerned, under an
instructor’s supervision, and usually undertaken outside of the regular classroom structure.

In-state tuition: The tuition charged by institutions to those students who meet the state’s or institution’s residency requirements.
International student: See Nonresident alien.

International student group: Student groups that facilitate cultural dialogue, support a diverse campus, assist international students in

acclimation and creating a social network.

Internship: Any short-term, supervised work experience usually related to a student’s major field, for which the student earns
academic credit. The work can be full- or part-time, on- or off-campus, paid or unpaid.

*Learning center: Center offering assistance through tutors, workshops, computer programs, or audiovisual equipment in reading,
writing, math, and skills such as taking notes, managing time, taking tests.

*Legal services: Free or low cost legal advice for a range of issues (personal and other).
Liberal arts/career combination: Program in which a student earns undergraduate degrees in two separate fields, one in a liberal arts
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Quarter calendar system: A calendar system in which the academic year consists of three sessions called quarters of about 12 weeks
each. The range may be from 10 to 15 weeks. There may be an additional quarter in the summer.

Race/ethnicity: Category used to describe groups to which individuals belong, identify with, or belong in the eyes of the
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Work experience (as admission factor): Special consideration given to students who have been employed prior to application,
whether for relevance to major, demonstration of employment-related skills, or as explanation of student’s academic and
extracurricular record.

Financial Aid Definitions

External scholarships and grants: Scholarships and grants received from outside (private) sources that students bring with them
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